

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details

File #: 4659 Version: 0 Name: Jackson County Sheriff's Office Child Passenger

Safety Enforcement grant.

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/11/2014 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 9/15/2014 Final action: 9/15/2014

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$2,500.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2014 Grant

Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with the Missouri Safety Center

in acceptance of the Jackson County Sheriff's Office Child Passenger Safety Enforcement grant.

Sponsors: Theresa Garza Ruiz

Indexes: CHILD PASSENGER SAFETY, GRANT FUND, SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4659adopt.pdf, 2. 4659bu.pdf, 3. 4659AGMT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2014	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
9/15/2014	0	County Legislature	suspend the rules to consider final passage	Pass
9/15/2014	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass